Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 257 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H2/18/19	
2	92nd General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2019		HOUSE BILL 1423
4			
5	By: Representative Bragg		
6	By: Senator E. Cheatham		
7			
8		For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAWS CONCERNING THE ARKANSAS		
10	STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR FORESTERS; TO AMEND		
11	THE QUALIFICATIONS TO BE REGISTERED AS A FORESTER;		
12	AND FOR OTH	HER PURPOSES.	
13			
14			
15		Subtitle	
16	TO AM	END THE LAWS CONCERNING THE ARK	ANSAS
17	STATE	BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR	
18	FORES	TERS; AND TO AMEND THE	
19	QUALI	FICATIONS TO BE REGISTERED AS A	
20	FORES	TER.	
21			
22			
23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:
24			
25		nsas Code § 17-31-302(5), conce	-
26		ter, is amended to read as follo	
27		-year associate's degree in fore	•
28		ege and, subsequent to graduation	
29	more of experience in f	forestry work of a nature satis:	factory to the board.
30	OF OFFI ON A 1	0.1.0.17.01.00//.	
31		nsas Code § 17-31-304(c), conce	_
32	-	as State Board of Registration :	for Foresters, 1s
33	amended to read as foll		1 6 1
34		who fails an examination may ap	
35	-	iration of six (6) months from (the date of failure of
36	the prior examination.		

As Engrossed: H2/18/19 HB1423

1		
2	/s/Bra	agg
3		
4		
5	APPROVED:	2/28/19
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		
36		